

Member Drop Copy Consent Form

1. Member Details

Company name:	(the " Member ")
Address:	
Post code:	
Member ID:	

2. Consents and Acknowledgements

- 2.1 The Member hereby authorises Turquoise Global Holdings Limited ("TGHL") (or any of its group undertakings (as construed in accordance with section 1161 of the Companies Act 2006) (together with TGHL, the "Group") on TGHL's behalf, to distribute confidential trading information (the "Information") relating to the Member to [*insert name of authorised third party*] of [*insert registered address*] (the "Authorised Third Party").
- 2.2 For information about the fees for the provision of Information, please refer to the Equity tariff schedule available at www.tradeturquoise.com.
- 2.4 The Member shall notify TGHL in writing as soon as possible and in any event by giving at least 30 days' notice, in the event that the Member revokes its authority to the Authorised Third Party to receive the Information, by submitting a written request to membership@tradeturquoise.com.
- 2.6 Other than as expressly set out herein, this Consent Form shall be governed by the terms and conditions of the Membership Agreement executed between the Member and TGHL.
- 2.7 In using the Information, the Member acknowledges that TGHL owns intellectual property and other rights in that Information.
- 2.5 Except to the extent caused by TGHL's own gross negligence, wilful default or fraud the Member shall indemnify and hold harmless any member of the Group from and against any and all losses, liabilities, claims, actions, proceedings, costs or expenses (including any legal costs and any other reasonable expenses) incurred by any member of the Group arising out of or in connection with, directly or indirectly, the use of or access to the Information by the Authorised Third Party.
- 2.6 For the purposes of the Data Protection Act 1998 and the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, the details provided in this Consent Form will be used by any member of the Group for the purposes set out in this Consent Form.

Please sign this Consent Form in acknowledgment and agreement of the above.

Signed for and on behalf of the Member

Signed:	Name (please print):
Position:	Date:

Please ensure all relevant details have been completed, and that the form has been signed and dated. Completed forms should be returned to the following address:

Turquoise Membership Team London Stock Exchange Group plc 10 Paternoster Square London EC4M 7LS